
 

Funders and Facilitators Resources and Contacts 
 

 

Terry Murphy, State of Alaska Hazard Mitigation 

Contact: terry.murphy@alaska.gov, 907-428-7085 

 

T.W. Patch, Alaska Energy Authority 

Contact: tpatch@akenergyauthority.org 

 

Ben White, Department of Transportation and Public Facilities 

Contact: ben.white@alaska.gov 

 

Regan Mattingly, Alaska Housing Finance Corporation 

Contact: rmattingly@ahfc.us, 907-330-8235 

 

Steve Brown, SBA 

Contact: steven.brown@sba.gov, 907-271-4022 

SBA Southeast Alaska Spring Town Hall 2021 

 

Samantha Shields, FHWA 

Contact: samantha.shields@dot.gov 
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Bruce Lambert, Pacific Northwest Alaska Gateway  

Contact: bruce.lambert@dot.gov 

 

 

Debbie Franklin, Anchorage U.S. Export Assistance Center 

Contact: debra.franklin@trade.gov, 907-271-6237 

 

Kendall Campbell, US Army Corps of Engineers - Alaska District  

Contact: kendall.d.campbell@usace.army.mil, 907-753-5582 

 

Chad Stovall, Denali Commission  

Contact: cstovall@denali.gov, 907-947-5847  

 

Priscilla Morris, USFS 

Contact: priscilla.morris@usda.gov 

 

Rodney Peach, Rural Utilities Service - Electric Programs 

Contact: rodney.peach@usda.gov, 509-309-6923 

 

Greg Stuckey, Indian Community Development Block Grant (ICDBG) or the Indian Housing Block 
Grant (IHBG)  

Contact: greg.m.stuckey@hud.gov 

 

Shirley Kelly, Economic Development Association 

Contact: skelly2@eda.gov, 907-271-2272 

 

Debbie Rinckey, Chugiak Eagle River Chamber of Commerce 

Contact: executivedirector@cer.org 
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Wendy Sears, USDA Farm Service Agency - Low interest loans for Farmers & Ranchers  

Contact: wendy.sears@usda.gov 

 

Tessa Greco, National Renewable Energy Laboratory, Energy Transitions Initiative Partnership Project 
(ETIPP) Technical Assistance  

Contact: tessa.greco@nrel.gov 

 

Patty Eagan, Alaska Center for Energy and Power and Institute of Social and Economic Research 
Contact: pmeagan@alaska.edu, 907-322-4793 

 
Chris Rose, Renewable Energy Alaska Project 
Contact: chris@realaska.org, 907-929-7770 

 

Jay Pritchett, FEMA HMA  

Contact: jackie.pritchettjr@fema.dhs.gov 

 

Todd Shenk, Rasmuson Foundation 

Contact: tshenk@rasmuson.org 

 

CAPT Leigh Hubbard, US Indian Health Service - IHS Alaska Area SFC Director 

Contact: leigh.hubbard@ihs.gov 

 

Zachary Babb, National Park Service, Rivers, Trails, and Conservation Assistance (RTCA) 

Contact: zachary_babb@nps.gov, 907-538-6203 
 

Laurie Orell, Denali Commission Tribal-Set Aside Micro-Grant Program  

Contact: lorell@denali.gov 
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